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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

 
 

COMMISSIONERS:  Maureen K. Ohlhausen, Acting Chairman 
      Terrell McSweeny 

_______________________________________ 
 )        
In the Matter of ) 
 )       
Louisiana Real Estate Appraisers Board,  ) Docket No. 9374 
Respondent ) 
_______________________________________) 

 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE 

 

 On June 14, 2017, Kristin Ward Broz of Constantine Cannon LLP filed a Notice of 
Appearance in this matter on behalf of Respondent Louisiana Real Estate Appraisers Board.  
Constantine Cannon LLP respectfully withdraws her appearance in this matter. 

 

Dated:  February 28, 2018 

 

/s/ W. Stephen Cannon 
W. Stephen Cannon 
Seth D. Greenstein 
Richard O. Levine 
James J. Kovacs 
Allison F. Sheedy 
J. Wyatt Fore 
Constantine Cannon LLP 
1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Suite 1300 N 
Washington, DC 20004 
Phone: 202-204-3500 
scannon@constantinecannon.com 

        Counsel for Respondent, Louisiana 
Real Estate Appraisers Board 

02 28 2018
589821



Notice of Electronic Service
 
I hereby certify that on February 28, 2018, I filed an electronic copy of the foregoing Withdrawal of
Appearance, with:
 
D. Michael Chappell
Chief Administrative Law Judge
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 110
Washington, DC, 20580
 
Donald Clark
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 172
Washington, DC, 20580
 
I hereby certify that on February 28, 2018, I served via E-Service an electronic copy of the foregoing
Withdrawal of Appearance, upon:
 
Lisa  Kopchik
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
LKopchik@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Michael  Turner
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
mturner@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Christine Kennedy
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
ckennedy@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Geoffrey Green
Attorney
U.S. Federal Trade Commission
ggreen@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
W. Stephen Cannon
Chairman/Partner
Constantine Cannon LLP
scannon@constantinecannon.com
Respondent
 
Seth D. Greenstein
Partner
Constantine Cannon LLP
sgreenstein@constantinecannon.com
Respondent
 
Richard O.  Levine
Of Counsel
Constantine Cannon LLP
rlevine@constantinecannon.com



Respondent
 
Kristen Ward Broz
Associate
Constantine Cannon LLP
kbroz@constantinecannon.com
Respondent
 
James J. Kovacs
Associate
Constantine Cannon LLP
jkovacs@constantinecannon.com
Respondent
 
Thomas Brock
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
TBrock@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Kathleen Clair
Attorney
U.S. Federal Trade Commission
kclair@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Allison F. Sheedy
Associate
Constantine Cannon LLP
asheedy@constantinecannon.com
Respondent
 
Justin W. Fore
Associate
Constantine Cannon LLP
wfore@constantinecannon.com
Respondent
 
 
 

W. Stephen Cannon
Attorney


